
$575,000 - 27011 King Ln, Millville
MLS® #DESU2060882 

$575,000
4 Bedroom, 3.50 Bathroom, 2,247 sqft
Single Family on 0 Acres

MILLVILLE BY THE SEA, Millville, DE

This is the dream Beach House youâ€™ve
been looking to find - it has EVERYTHING you
can ever imagine and just a little bit more.
Letâ€™s start with the house itself, 4
Bedrooms including the Owners Suite on the
main level, 3 Full Bathrooms, a 2-car Garage,
a Screened Porch and a paver patio with
custom fire pit. EVERYTHING. As you walk
through the house, you will appreciate every
designer paint color, every high end finish
including plantation shutters on every window
and all of the custom woodwork throughout.
Itâ€™s PERFECTION. With the Laundry on
the main level, this is single floor living at its
finest and then, when you have guests, they
can enjoy the Junior Suite upstairs along with
2 additional Bedrooms, a FULL Hall Bathroom
and Loft area. So much space to enjoy and
easy to maintain. The outdoor spaces are
great for relaxing or entertaining, whatever
your inclination is on each day you enjoy this
spectacular home. Then, there is the
COMMUNITY - endless amenities in the
Clubhouse, 3 Pools, a Workout Center, a
Recreational Space for gatherings and a daily
shuttle to Bethany Beach. Pre-Listing
Inspections are available to prospective
Buyers as well as a list of special details about
the home that deserve to be highlighted.  A
home like this doesnâ€™t come along often,
especially in Summerwind Village - donâ€™t
miss the chance to make this your new
year-round destination.



Built in 2017

Essential Information

MLS® # DESU2060882

Price $575,000

Bedrooms 4

Bathrooms 3.50

Full Baths 3

Half Baths 1

Square Footage 2,247

Acres 0.11

Year Built 2017

Type Single Family

Sub-Type Detached

Style Contemporary

Status Closed

Community Information

Address 27011 King Ln

Area Baltimore Hundred (31001)

Subdivision MILLVILLE BY THE SEA

City Millville

County SUSSEX-DE

State DE

Zip Code 19967

Sussex Delaware Quadrant Between Rt 1 & 113

Amenities

Amenities Pantry, Master Bath(s), Stall Shower, Walk-in Closet(s), Tub Shower,
Entry Lvl BR

# of Garages 2

Garages Garage - Front Entry, Garage Door Opener

Has Pool Yes

Interior

Appliances Built-In Range, Built-In Microwave, Dishwasher, Stainless Steel
Appliances, Oven/Range-Electric, Refrigerator, Washer, Dryer, Disposal

Heating Heat Pump(s)

Cooling Central A/C



Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Gas/Propane

# of Stories 2

Stories 2 Story

Exterior

Exterior Frame, Vinyl Siding

Exterior Features Sidewalks, Exterior Lighting, Porch(es), Porch-enclosed, Patio

Lot Description Front Yard, Rear Yard, SideYard(s)

Foundation Other

School Information

District INDIAN RIVER

Additional Information

Date Listed April 26th, 2024

Days on Market 27

Zoning TN

HOA Fees 267.00

HOA Fees Freq. Monthly

Listing Details

Listing Office Keller Williams Realty - Kennett Square
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